
Name - Code 980 Savings 1.3%
Car Model Motorcoach Bus Projected Annual Mileage 95,340
Car Year Projected Annual Savings
Car Make Gallons of Fuel 202
gas tank size $$$$ Savings $795.24

CO2 Reduction (lbs) 3,893 AeroHance.com
date price per gal $dollar odom fuel fill mi since mileage cumulative cumulative average Baseline

gallons miles gallons mpg No Pods
8/3/2018 64639
8/3/2018 64858 35.6 219 6.151685 219 35.6 6.151685
8/4/2018 65077 38.4 219 5.703125 438 74 5.918919
8/5/2018 65297 39.3 220 5.597964 658 113.3 5.80759
8/7/2018 65518 34.3 221 6.443149 879 147.6 5.955285
8/7/2018 65737 36.7 219 5.967302 1098 184.3 5.957678
8/8/2018 65957 39.3 220 5.597964 1318 223.6 5.894454
8/9/2018 66177 38 220 5.789474 1538 261.6 5.879205

8/11/2018 66396 40.7 219 5.380835 1757 302.3 5.812107
8/11/2018 66615 35 219 6.257143 1976 337.3 5.858286
8/12/2018 66835 34.9 220 6.303725 2196 372.2 5.900054
8/13/2018 67055 38.7 220 5.684755 2416 410.9 5.879776
8/13/2018 67274 33.6 219 6.517857 2635 444.5 5.928009
8/14/2018 67493 31.3 219 6.996805 2854 475.8 5.998319
8/15/2018 67713 33.8 220 6.508876 3074 509.6 6.032182
8/15/2018 67933 33 220 6.666667 3294 542.6 6.07077
8/16/2018 68152 37.5 219 5.84 3513 580.1 6.055852
8/17/2018 68371 34.2 219 6.403509 3732 614.3 6.075208
8/18/2018 68590 36.1 219 6.066482 3951 650.4 6.074723
8/19/2018 68809 36.4 219 6.016484 4170 686.8 6.071637
8/21/2018 69476 32.7 667 20.39755 4837 719.5 6.722724
8/22/2018 69686 36 210 5.833333 5047 755.5 6.680344
8/22/2018 69905 36.6 219 5.983607 5266 792.1 6.64815
8/23/2018 70124 35.8 219 6.117318 5485 827.9 6.625196
8/24/2018 70344 37.4 220 5.882353 5705 865.3 6.593089
8/25/2018 70563 35.3 219 6.203966 5924 900.6 6.577837
8/25/2018 70782 34.7 219 6.311239 6143 935.3 6.567946
8/26/2018 71003 30.8 221 7.175325 6364 966.1 6.58731
8/27/2018 71222 36.2 219 6.049724 6583 1002.3 6.567894
8/28/2018 71668 69.6 446 6.408046 7029 1071.9 6.557515
8/29/2018 71887 36.2 219 6.049724 7248 1108.1 6.540926

1108.1 7248 6.540926 avg 6.540926 avg - baseline
8/21/2018 anamolous entry -32.7 -667

1075.4 6581 6.119583 6.119583 avg as adjusted

With GasPods
gaspods installed 72107 Along side rails

9/1/2018 72326 35.5 219 6.169014 219 35.5 6.169014
9/1/2018 72547 32.9 221 6.717325 440 68.4 6.432749
9/2/2018 72766 34 219 6.441176 659 102.4 6.435547
9/3/2018 72985 36 219 6.083333 878 138.4 6.343931
9/4/2018 73204 38.8 219 5.64433 1097 177.2 6.190745
9/4/2018 73424 32 220 6.875 1317 209.2 6.295411
9/5/2018 73644 39.4 220 5.583756 1537 248.6 6.182623
9/6/2018 73864 35.2 220 6.25 1757 283.8 6.19098
9/8/2018 74521 34.6 657 18.98844 2414 318.4 7.581658
9/9/2018 74741 34.3 220 6.413994 2634 352.7 7.468103

9/10/2018 74963 34.3 222 6.472303 2856 387 7.379845
9/13/2018 75406 75.1 443 5.898802 3299 462.1 7.139147
9/14/2018 75625.2 36.2 219.2 6.055249 3518.2 498.3 7.060405
9/15/2018 75844 35.6 218.8 6.146067 3737 533.9 6.999438
9/16/2018 75989 25.7 145 5.642023 3882 559.6 6.937098
9/18/2018 76432 73 443 6.068493 4325 632.6 6.836864
9/18/2018 76659 35.7 227 6.358543 4552 668.3 6.811312
9/18/2018 76878 34 219 6.441176 4771 702.3 6.793393
9/20/2018 77097 37.2 219 5.887097 4990 739.5 6.747803
9/21/2018 77317 36.3 220 6.060606 5210 775.8 6.715648
9/22/2018 77755 34.8 438 12.58621 5648 810.6 6.967678
9/23/2018 77975 38.2 220 5.759162 5868 848.8 6.913289
9/24/2018 78414 74.2 439 5.916442 6307 923 6.833153
9/25/2018 78633 34.3 219 6.38484 6526 957.3 6.81709
9/26/2018 78854 33.7 221 6.557864 6747 991 6.808274
9/27/2018 78976 37.6 122 3.244681 6869 1028.6 6.678009
9/28/2018 79296 33.8 320 9.467456 7189 1062.4 6.766755
9/29/2018 79515 37.3 219 5.871314 7408 1099.7 6.736383
9/29/2018 79734 32.6 219 6.717791 7627 1132.3 6.735847
9/30/2018 79954 35.8 220 6.145251 7847 1168.1 6.717747
10/1/2018 80210 39.4 256 6.497462 8103 1207.5 6.710559
10/2/2018 80430 33.1 220 6.646526 8323 1240.6 6.708851
10/3/2018 80650 35.4 220 6.214689 8543 1276 6.695141
10/4/2018 80870 35.7 220 6.162465 8763 1311.7 6.680643
10/5/2018 81085 34 215 6.323529 8978 1345.7 6.671621
10/6/2018 81303 39.2 218 5.561224 9196 1384.9 6.640191
10/6/2018 81523 32.4 220 6.790123 9416 1417.3 6.643618
10/7/2018 81744 33.2 221 6.656627 9637 1450.5 6.643916
10/8/2018 81936 36.9 192 5.203252 9829 1487.4 6.608175
10/8/2018 82183 32.9 247 7.507599 10076 1520.3 6.627639
10/9/2018 82402 31.2 219 7.019231 10295 1551.5 6.635514

10/10/2018 82621 36.7 219 5.967302 10514 1588.2 6.620073

$0.00 1588.2 10514 6.620073 avg mpg 1.21% as a percentage
9/8/2018 anamolous entry -34.6 -657

9/22/2018 anamolous entry -34.8 -438
1518.8 9419 6.201607 adjusted avg mpg 1.34% as a percentage

$3.93 avg per gallon price
19.218 gallons of fuel SAVED!
$75.53 $$$  SAVED!

430 lbs CO2 reduced during term of test

Projected Annual Savings
174.401 gallons of fuel
$685.39 $$$

3630 lbs CO2


